RAPHAEL WARMNOCK
GEORGIA

Mnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 8, 2024
The Honorable Kyrsten Sinema The Honorable John Boozman
Chair Ranking Member
Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on
Military Construction, Veterans Affairs and Military Construction, Veterans Affairs, and
Related Agencies Related Agencies
United States Senate United States Senate
Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Sinema and Ranking Member Boozman,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally
directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Military Construction, Veterans
Affairs and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of
Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested
congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

L. uh =

Raphael Warnock
United States Senator



Recipient Name

Georgia National
Guard

Dobbins Air Reserve
Base

Army Reserve

Fort Eisenhower

Fort Eisenhower

Fort Eisenhower

Fort Moore

Fort Moore

Fort Moore

Fort Moore -
Multi-purpose Range

Fort Stewart
Fort Stewart

Fort Stewart

Army Reserve

Marine Corps
Logistics Base
Albany

Army Reserve

MCLB Albany

Moody Air Force
Base

Moody Air Force
Base

Moody Air Force
Base

Georgia National
Guard

Georgia National
Guard

MilCon_Warnock_CDS_Disclosure_24.pdf

Document created 05/08/2024, 03:31 PM

Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Military Construction and VA
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To construct a Combined Support Maintenance Shop for the
Georgia National Guard.

To design a new entry control facility at Dobbins Air Reserve
Base.

To construct an 800-member Army Reserve Center (ARC)
on Dobbins Air Reserve Base.

To design a consolidated headquarter facilities for an Army
Cyber unit at Fort Eisenhower.

To build a dining facilities for 2,600 persons at Fort
Eisenhower.

To design a 600-seat chapel complex facility at Fort
Eisenhower.

To build a new elementary school at Fort Moore.

To build shoulders for Lawson Army Airfield's primary
runway at Fort Moore.

To design a new parachute packing facility at Fort Moore,
Georgia.

To design a new multi-purpose training facility for Fort
Moore.

To build a 348 space barracks at Fort Stewart.
To build a 348 space barracks at Fort Stewart.

To construct a standard design General Support Aviation
Battalion (GSAB) operations and maintenance hangar for
rotary-wing aircraft at Hunter Army Airfield.

To construct an Army Reserve Center at Marine Corps
Logistics Base Albany.

To construct a new tactical communications and electrical
shelter facility at Marine Corps Logistics Base Albany.

To design a 300 servicemember training facility for the
Army Reserve near Macon, Georgia.

To build a consolidated communications facility at Marine
Corps Logistics Base Albany.

To build a new security forces headquarters at Moody Air
Force Base.

To design a new military working dog kennel at Moody Air
Force Base.

To design an operations facility for the 38th Rescue
Squadron Guardian Angel at Moody AFB.

To design a new barracks facility at the Savannah Combat
Readiness Training Center.

To design a new corrosion control facility for the Georgia Air
National Guard.

Project Location
Atlanta GA
Dobbins Air

Reserve Base GA

Dobbins Air
Reserve Base GA
Fort Eisenhower GA
Fort Eisenhower GA

Fort Eisenhower GA

Fort Moore GA

Fort Moore GA

Fort Moore GA

Fort Moore GA

Fort Stewart GA
Fort Stewart GA

Fort Stewart GA

MCLB Albany GA

MCLB Albany GA

Macon GA

Marine Corps
Logistics Base
Albany GA

Moody AFB GA

Moody Air Force
Base GA

Moody Air Force
Base GA

Savannah GA

Savannah GA

Amount
Requested

($000)
$44,000
$3,000
$54,000
$9,000
$4,100

$4,600

$140,000

$5,500

$3,600

$1,200

$5,500

$5,500

$6,400

$40,000

$5,580

$4,200

$64,000

$15,000

$1,260

$5,084

$3,900

$1,000



MilCon_Warnock_CDS_Disclosure_24.pdf Document created 05/08/2024, 03:31 PM

Georgia Air National = To construct a dining hall and services facility for the Savannah GA $27,000
Guard Georgia Air National Guard.



