United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 8, 2024

The Honorable Kyrsten Sinema Chair Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Military Construction, Veterans Affairs and Related Agencies United States Senate Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable John Boozman
Ranking Member
Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on
Military Construction, Veterans Affairs, and
Related Agencies
United States Senate
Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Sinema and Ranking Member Boozman,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Military Construction, Veterans Affairs and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Raphael Warnock United States Senator

R.,UBW=

Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Military Construction and VA Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Georgia National Guard	To construct a Combined Support Maintenance Shop for the Georgia National Guard.	Atlanta GA	\$44,000
Dobbins Air Reserve Base	To design a new entry control facility at Dobbins Air Reserve Base.	Dobbins Air Reserve Base GA	\$3,000
Army Reserve	To construct an 800-member Army Reserve Center (ARC) on Dobbins Air Reserve Base.	Dobbins Air Reserve Base GA	\$54,000
Fort Eisenhower	To design a consolidated headquarter facilities for an Army Cyber unit at Fort Eisenhower.	Fort Eisenhower GA	\$9,000
Fort Eisenhower	To build a dining facilities for 2,600 persons at Fort Eisenhower.	Fort Eisenhower GA	\$4,100
Fort Eisenhower	To design a 600-seat chapel complex facility at Fort Eisenhower.	Fort Eisenhower GA	\$4,600
Fort Moore	To build a new elementary school at Fort Moore.	Fort Moore GA	\$140,000
Fort Moore	To build shoulders for Lawson Army Airfield's primary runway at Fort Moore.	Fort Moore GA	\$5,500
Fort Moore	To design a new parachute packing facility at Fort Moore, Georgia.	Fort Moore GA	\$3,600
Fort Moore - Multi-purpose Range	To design a new multi-purpose training facility for Fort Moore.	Fort Moore GA	\$1,200
Fort Stewart	To build a 348 space barracks at Fort Stewart.	Fort Stewart GA	\$5,500
Fort Stewart	To build a 348 space barracks at Fort Stewart.	Fort Stewart GA	\$5,500
Fort Stewart	To construct a standard design General Support Aviation Battalion (GSAB) operations and maintenance hangar for rotary-wing aircraft at Hunter Army Airfield.	Fort Stewart GA	\$6,400
Army Reserve	To construct an Army Reserve Center at Marine Corps Logistics Base Albany.	MCLB Albany GA	\$40,000
Marine Corps Logistics Base Albany	To construct a new tactical communications and electrical shelter facility at Marine Corps Logistics Base Albany.	MCLB Albany GA	\$5,580
Army Reserve	To design a 300 servicemember training facility for the Army Reserve near Macon, Georgia.	Macon GA	\$4,200
MCLB Albany	To build a consolidated communications facility at Marine Corps Logistics Base Albany.	Marine Corps Logistics Base Albany GA	\$64,000
Moody Air Force Base	To build a new security forces headquarters at Moody Air Force Base.	Moody AFB GA	\$15,000
Moody Air Force Base	To design a new military working dog kennel at Moody Air Force Base.	Moody Air Force Base GA	\$1,260
Moody Air Force Base	To design an operations facility for the 38th Rescue Squadron Guardian Angel at Moody AFB.	Moody Air Force Base GA	\$5,084
Georgia National Guard	To design a new barracks facility at the Savannah Combat Readiness Training Center.	Savannah GA	\$3,900
Georgia National Guard	To design a new corrosion control facility for the Georgia Air National Guard.	Savannah GA	\$1,000

Georgia Air National Guard To construct a dining hall and services facility for the Georgia $\operatorname{\sf Air}$ National Guard.

Savannah GA

\$27,000